

January 30, 2013

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE: TDS Long Distance Corporation;

Reduce 4 STAR & 5 STAR Package Rates

Dear Secretary:

Included in this submission are the following tariff pages for TDS Long Distance Corporation:

Section IV

First Revised Sheet 12

The purpose of this filing is to reduce the 4 STAR and 5 STAR Package rates.

The proposed effective date for this tariff filing is March 1, 2013. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kris A. Groth

Tariff Administrator

Kris.groth@tdstelecom.com

608.664.4186

enclosures

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES AND CHARGES

4.7 **BUNDLED OFFERINGS** (Continued)

STAR Packages B.

1. General

A customer who subscribes to one of the STAR Packages pays a monthly recurring charge each month for a predetermined number of interstate and/or intrastate minutes.

2. Conditions

- Customers must have TDS Long Distance for both their IntraLATA and a. InterLATA carrier.
- b. The block of minutes includes intraLATA and InterLATA minutes. Any usage above the predetermined block of minutes will be charged a per-minute rate.
- Unused minutes cannot be carried over to the next month. C.
- Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up d. to the next minute.
- Monthly bills must be paid in full to remain subscribed to the STAR Bundles. e.
- When a customer switches from another carrier to TDS Long Distance's STAR Package, TDS Long Distance will be responsible for all PIC charges.
- STAR Packages will be billed on a per line basis.

Rates⁽¹⁾ 3.

T Calcoo	Block Of	Rate	Overtime Rate
<u>Package</u>	<u>Minutes</u>	Per Month	Per Minute
3 STAR (standard)	30	\$3.30	\$0.10
3 STAR (expanded)	30	\$1.80	\$0.10
4 STAR (standard)	300	\$10.10	\$0.10
4 STAR (expanded)	300	\$8.90	\$0.10
5 STAR (standard)	Unlimited ⁽²⁾	\$24.90	N/A
5 STAR (expanded)	Unlimited ⁽²⁾	\$17.90	N/A

Effective: March 1, 2013

(R)

(R)

In order to receive these rates, the customer must also subscribe to the corresponding STAR Package located in the (1) Local exchange tariffs for TDS Telecom companies.

This plan provides unlimited minutes of use for residential voice service only. If it is determined that usage is not consistent with residential voice applications, such as for Internet access services, commercial facsimile or auto-dialing, permanent call forwarding, three-way calling, resale, telemarketing, or other non-residential uses, TDS Long Distance may immediately suspend, restrict or cancel your service without prior notice.